Providing sustainable energy solutions worldwide
178 041 64-2  2017-10-11
Installation- and maintenance instruction
B 80 -2/3
DESCRIPTION
171 205 42  12-01
Components
 1. Flame cone

pressure.
The	net	caloriic	value	of	11,86	kWh/kg	for	light	oil	has	been	used.
Type designation B 80
Dimensions
1.1 TECHNICAL DATA
1.2 Output range and nozzles recommended
Oil capacity Output Recommended
Nozzle
Recommended
Pump pressure
kg/h kW Mcal/h Angle Danfoss
Burner head 50-214 593-2538 510-2182 45°-60° B 14 bar
171 235 78  17-01
Type Motor The recommen-
ded main fuse
moto
Control power Sound
B 80 230/400V,	50Hz,
20,5/12,0A,	5,5kW,
2950 Rpm
D20A 230V1F~2,5A
89 dBA ± 0,5
dBA
1.3 Burner Specification
14
ø205,5
(ø
3
1
0
)
ø
3
2
4
-3
8
0
Dimensions of lange
A B
General rules
The installation of an oil burner should